From: Crisostomo, Nocl
Sent: 5/29/2014 11:09:28 AM

'TWaen@meceCleanEnergy.org' (JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org); 'thall@calstart.org'
(jhall@calstart.org); 'SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com’
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'kmatthews(@nationalstrategies.com' (kmatthews@nationalstrategies.com);
'alexander.keros@gm.com' (alexander.keros@gm.com);
'scott.fisher@nrgenergy.com' (scott.fisher@nrgenergy.com);
'emccarthy@proterra.com' (emccarthy@proterra.com); Cherry, Brian K

To: (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Warner,
Christopher (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5);
'marcel@turn.org' (marcel@turn.org); Ischavrien@semprautilities.com'’
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(ssmyers@att.net); 'sachu.constantine@energycenter.org'
(sachu.constantine(@energycenter.org); 'njohnson@consumercal.org'
(njohnson@consumercal.org); 'alewis@naac.org' (alewis@naac.org);
'John.Cummins@navy.mil' (John.Cummins@navy.mil); 'mchiacos@cecmail.org’
(mchiacos@cecmail.org); 'lkoehler@edf.org' (Ikoehler@edf.org);
Jillyung@paulhastings.com' (jillyung@paulhastings.com); 'cpuc-
atvoir@pluginamerica.org' (cpuc-afvoir@pluginamerica.org);
'Andrea.Tozer@sce.com' (Andrea. Tozer@sce.com); Tsang, Jessica
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J2TI); Haertle, Steve
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
'mrw@mrwassoc.com' (mrw(@mrwassoc.com); Samson, Renee
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=r5sz); Tarasova, Catherine
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=yxt537641601); 'wwester@smud.org'
(wwester@smud.org); 'diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com’
(diane fellman@nrgenergy.com); 'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com'
(vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); 'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com'
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 'Rachel@largescalesolar.org’
(Rachel@largescalesolar.org); 'andykatz@sonic.net' (andykatz@sonic.net);
'sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org' (sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org);
'barbara@barkovichandyap.com' (barbara@barkovichandyap.com);
'‘emorris@emf.net’ (gmorris@emf.net); 'tam.hunt@gmail.com'
(tam.hunt@gmail.com); 'mpf@stateside.com' (mpf@stateside.com); 'klr@a-
klaw.com' (klr@a-klaw.com); 'Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com'
(Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com); 'colleen.quinn@chargepoint.com’
(colleen.quinn@chargepoint.com); 'Steph@clean-coalition.org' (Steph@clean-
coalition.org); 'ted@ted-ko.com' (ted@ted-ko.com);
'regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org' (regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org);
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Cc:
Bcec:
Subject:

(george . bellino@gmail.com); 'PParikh@SempraUtilities.com’
(PParikh@SempraUtilities.com); Aliaga-Caro, Jose (Jose.Aliaga-
Caro@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cpuc-r1311007@olivineinc.com' (cpuc-
r1311007@olivineinc.com); 'publicaffairs@recargo.com’
(publicaffairs@recargo.com); 'tomartinez@lalcc.org' (tomartinez@lalcc.org);
'Rita.Liotta@navy.mil' (Rita. Liotta@navy.mil);

'andrew levitt@nrgnewventures.com' (andrew levitt@nrgnewventures.com);
Moosen, Irene (Irene.Moosen@cpuc.ca.gov); 'paul stith@greenonramp.com'’
(paul stith@greenonramp.com); 'fernando@mirandacenter.org’
(fernando@mirandacenter.org)

CPUC Storage Workshop on June 2 - Staff Discussion Paper including V1G and

V2G

Parties to R.13-11-007,

Please find attached notice of a workshop and discussion paper in the Storage Procurement

Proceeding (A.14-02-006) which will discuss potential refinements to the definition of energy
storage systems eligible to meet AB 2514 procurement. The paper outlines how varted
interpretations of the definition affect the inclusion of “V1G” and “V2G” systems that were

explained

Sincerely,

in Energy Division’s VGI whitepaper.

Neel Crisostomo

Public Utilities Regulatory Analyst

Emerging Procurement Strategies- Alt Vehicles | Energy Division | CPUC

415 703 5404
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Parties to the A.14-02-006 Storage Procurement Proceeding:

As promised earlier, please find the Staff Discussion Paper attached to this email. The paper includes a proposed
agenda for the June 2nd Workshop. The workshop meeting logistics (in person, phone, or online) are also noted
in the Paper. Please review this Paper in advance of the workshop and come prepared to discuss the specific issues
described in the memo and provide feedback as requested.

Also, if you would like an opportunity to present prepared comments particularly relevant to the last two topics
discussed in the Paper (RFO requirements, evaluation protocols), please separately email directly to me (do NOT
reply all to this email) indicating your interest in speaking and include a brief summary of what you would like to
discuss. We will make an effort to accommodate but a specific slot is not assured.

If you still have questions re the workshop structure and scope, please email me directly. Look forward to your
participation at the workshop,

Thanks,
Aloke Gupta
Energy Division

California Public Utilities Commission

O: 415.703.5239
aloke. gupta@cpuc.ca.gov

Workshop on IOU Energy Storage Procurement Applications

Date: June 2, 2014 Hiram W. Johnson State Olffice Building
Milton Marks Auditorium
Time: 9:30 am -5 pm 455 Golden Gate Avenue

(Corner of Polk and Golden Gate Avenue)
San Francisco, CA 94102

As directed in the PHC for the Energy Storage Procurement proceeding (A.14-02-
006), the Energy Division will host a workshop on Monday June 2, 2014. The scope of
the workshop includes: 1) energy storage definitions, 2) evaluation protocols, and 3)
procurement/RFO requirements. Participation details are provided below. For
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addition information, please contact Aloke Gupta, Email: aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov.
Ph: 415-703-5239.

To participate online:

Go to hittps://van.webex.com/van/i.php?MTID=m812bd49243b83c7f3ad40acd05c4513

Meeting Number: 747 731 159
Meeting Password: storage

To participate by phone”:

Call-in: 866-687-1443

Participant passcode: 1186966#
AThis will be a listen-only line

To participate in person*:

Hiram W. Johnson State Olffice Building
Milton Marks Auditorium

455 Golden Gate Avenue

(Corner of Polk and Golden Gate Avenue)
San Francisco, C4 94102

*Note 1: Please allow extra time fo get through the security clearance in the lobby.

*Note 2: There is no public wifi available in the auditorium.
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